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Leaders : No.1 Pex Jorrit (1-6)  /  No.2 Verstappen Max (7-16)

Start Time : 02/03/2013 - 16:26:36 98,74 Kph45.574No.3 Lennox Lamb JordonBest Lap : 

Weather : Cloudy        Air : 7°C        Track : Dry 99,56 Kph45.196No.7 Federer FabianEvent Record : 

Rnk No. Entrant Nat Driver Nat Equipment Laps Gap Interv. Best Lap Penalty Points

1 2 Crg Spa Verstappen Max Crg / Tm / Bridges 16 45.662 35

2 1 Crg Holland Pex Jorrit Crg / Tm / Bridges 16 0.863 0.863 45.675 20

3 8 Birel Motorsport S.r.l. De Conto Paolo Birel / Tm / Bridges 16 3.009 2.146 45.575 10

4 3 Crg Spa Lennox Lamb Jordon Crg / Maxter / Bridges 16 3.875 0.866 45.574 9

5 11 Avg Racing Kozlinski Arnaud Birel / Tm / Bridges 16 5.018 1.143 45.747 8

6 10 Praga Kart Racing Hajek Patrik Praga / Parilla / Bridges 16 6.040 1.022 45.673 7

7 22 Dale Andrea Dale Andrea Crg / Maxter / Bridges 16 6.334 0.294 45.694 6

8 51 Tony Kart Racing Team Ardigo Marco Tony Kart / Vortex / Bridges 16 6.540 0.206 45.843 5

9 9 Birel Motorsport S.r.l. Toninelli Roberto Birel / Tm / Bridges 16 6.920 0.380 45.857 4

10 7 Crg Spa Federer Fabian Crg / Modena / Bridges 16 7.253 0.333 45.814 3

11 15 Art Grand Prix Srl Leclerc Charles Art Gp / Tm / Bridges 16 7.457 0.204 45.592 2

12 50 Tony Kart Racing Team Dreezen Rick Tony Kart / Vortex / Bridges 16 8.549 1.092 45.965 1

13 4 Crg Spa Fore Davide Crg / Maxter / Bridges 16 8.665 0.116 45.799 0

14 16 Galiffa Gianfranco Camplese Lorenzo Crg / Tm / Bridges 16 8.917 0.252 45.747 0

15 20 Lenzokart Iglesias Jeremy Lenzo / Lke / Bridges 16 9.452 0.535 45.857 +5.000 0

16 14 Art Grand Prix Srl Hanley Benjamin Art Gp / Tm / Bridges 16 10.224 0.772 45.614 0

17 18 Ward Racing Kokko Henri Tony Kart / Vortex / Bridges 16 11.698 1.474 45.967 0

18 6 Crg Holland Van Der Raad Sinan Crg / Modena / Bridges 16 12.607 0.909 46.030 0

19 49 Tony Kart Racing Team Camponeschi Flavio Tony Kart / Vortex / Bridges 16 12.996 0.389 46.109 0

20 19 Gazzurelli Gianni Gazzurelli Gianni Fa Kart / Vortex / Bridges 16 13.401 0.405 46.118 0

21 21 Comer Top Kart Cesetti Sauro Top Kart / Parilla / Bridges 16 16.027 2.626 46.074 0

22 12 Avg Racing Davies Dylan First / Tm / Bridges 16 17.979 1.952 46.319 0

23 24 Praga Kart Racing Toman Libor Praga / Parilla / Bridges 16 23.008 5.029 46.432 0

24 48 Tony Kart Racing Team Torsellini Mirko Tony Kart / Vortex / Bridges 8 8 Laps 8 Laps 46.283 0

25 23 Giambo Giambo Crg / Crs / Bridges 8 8 Laps 3.322 49.984 0

26 44 Sodi Racing Team Abbasse Anthony Sodi / Tm / Bridges 5 11 Laps 3 Laps 46.188 0

27 5 Crg Spa Thonon Jonathan Crg / Maxter / Bridges 4 12 Laps 1 Lap 45.923 0

No.20 Iglesias Jeremy : 5 sec time penalty for bad manoeuvre (art 2.24 CIK General Prescriptions). According to Stewards' Decision No.31.
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Leaders : No.2 Verstappen Max (1-20)

Start Time : 03/03/2013 - 15:09:11 98,87 Kph45.510No.2 Verstappen MaxBest Lap : 

Weather : Sunny        Air : 9°C        Track : Dry 99,56 Kph45.196No.7 Federer FabianEvent Record : 

Rnk No. Entrant Nat Driver Nat Equipment Laps Gap Interv. Best Lap Points

1 2 Crg Spa Verstappen Max Crg / Tm / Bridges 20 45.510 50

2 14 Art Grand Prix Srl Hanley Benjamin Art Gp / Tm / Bridges 20 0.586 0.586 45.599 30

3 1 Crg Holland Pex Jorrit Crg / Tm / Bridges 20 1.389 0.803 45.542 20

4 8 Birel Motorsport S.r.l. De Conto Paolo Birel / Tm / Bridges 20 2.344 0.955 45.613 15

5 20 Lenzokart Iglesias Jeremy Lenzo / Lke / Bridges 20 7.650 5.306 45.815 12

6 10 Praga Kart Racing Hajek Patrik Praga / Parilla / Bridges 20 7.830 0.180 45.796 10

7 51 Tony Kart Racing Team Ardigo Marco Tony Kart / Vortex / Bridges 20 8.137 0.307 45.774 9

8 7 Crg Spa Federer Fabian Crg / Modena / Bridges 20 8.968 0.831 45.580 8

9 15 Art Grand Prix Srl Leclerc Charles Art Gp / Tm / Bridges 20 10.135 1.167 45.791 7

10 9 Birel Motorsport S.r.l. Toninelli Roberto Birel / Tm / Bridges 20 10.829 0.694 45.727 6

11 4 Crg Spa Fore Davide Crg / Maxter / Bridges 20 11.305 0.476 45.769 5

12 6 Crg Holland Van Der Raad Sinan Crg / Modena / Bridges 20 12.307 1.002 45.984 4

13 16 Galiffa Gianfranco Camplese Lorenzo Crg / Tm / Bridges 20 12.542 0.235 45.695 3

14 21 Comer Top Kart Cesetti Sauro Top Kart / Parilla / Bridges 20 12.561 0.019 45.791 2

15 49 Tony Kart Racing Team Camponeschi Flavio Tony Kart / Vortex / Bridges 20 13.123 0.562 45.886 1

16 48 Tony Kart Racing Team Torsellini Mirko Tony Kart / Vortex / Bridges 20 13.484 0.361 45.911 0

17 19 Gazzurelli Gianni Gazzurelli Gianni Fa Kart / Vortex / Bridges 20 16.761 3.277 46.049 0

18 12 Avg Racing Davies Dylan First / Tm / Bridges 20 17.928 1.167 46.077 0

19 24 Praga Kart Racing Toman Libor Praga / Parilla / Bridges 20 18.686 0.758 46.198 0

20 50 Tony Kart Racing Team Dreezen Rick Tony Kart / Vortex / Bridges 18 2 Laps 2 Laps 45.728 0

21 22 Dale Andrea Dale Andrea Crg / Maxter / Bridges 18 2 Laps 24.891 45.569 0

22 23 Giambo Giambo Crg / Crs / Bridges 12 8 Laps 6 Laps 49.274 0

23 18 Ward Racing Kokko Henri Tony Kart / Vortex / Bridges 11 9 Laps 1 Lap 45.837 0

24 5 Crg Spa Thonon Jonathan Crg / Maxter / Bridges 5 15 Laps 6 Laps 46.613 0

25 3 Crg Spa Lennox Lamb Jordon Crg / Maxter / Bridges 3 17 Laps 2 Laps 51.125 0

26 11 Avg Racing Kozlinski Arnaud Birel / Tm / Bridges 2 18 Laps 1 Lap 46.782 0

Not Classified

44 Sodi Racing Team Abbasse Anthony Sodi / Tm / Bridges DNS
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Leaders : No.131 Celenta Francesco (1-3)  /  No.112 Negro Riccardo (4-16)

Start Time : 02/03/2013 - 16:05:50 97,95 Kph45.939No.111 Dragan TomiBest Lap : 

Weather : Cloudy        Air : 7°C        Track : Dry 99,45 Kph45.246No.131 Celenta FrancescoEvent Record : 

Rnk No. Entrant Nat Driver Nat Equipment Laps Gap Interv. Best Lap Points

1 112 Dr Srl Negro Riccardo Dr / Tm / Bridges 16 45.965 35

2 104 Birel Motorsport S.r.l. Midrla Jan Birel / Tm / Bridges 16 2.553 2.553 45.966 20

3 105 Maranello Kart S.r.l. Zanchetta Marco Maranello / Tm / Bridges 16 2.952 0.399 46.080 10

4 111 Lenzokart Dragan Tomi Lenzo / Lke / Bridges 16 4.341 1.389 45.939 9

5 101 Energy Corse Srl Juodvirsis Simas Energy / Tm / Bridges 16 6.256 1.915 46.123 8

6 131 Celenta Francesco Celenta Francesco Zanardi / Tm / Bridges 16 6.378 0.122 46.086 7

7 107 Avg Racing Roy Maxime Birel / Tm / Bridges 16 6.598 0.220 46.136 6

8 118 Rtm Racing Srl Spinelli Loris Tony Kart / Vortex / Bridges 16 6.810 0.212 45.961 5

9 140 Galiffa Gianfranco Delli Compagni Daniele Crg / Tm / Bridges 16 7.168 0.358 46.037 4

10 116 Avg Racing Kremers Marijn Birel / Tm / Bridges 16 7.406 0.238 46.095 3

11 102 Energy Corse Srl Johansson Joel Energy / Tm / Bridges 16 7.551 0.145 45.943 2

12 114 Dr Srl Antonsen Emil Dr / Tm / Bridges 16 8.058 0.507 46.047 1

13 110 Crg Spa Martinez Giovanni Crg / Maxter / Bridges 16 11.550 3.492 46.314 0

14 106 Praga Kart Racing Doubek Martin Praga / Parilla / Bridges 16 14.418 2.868 46.506 0

15 121 Italcorse-D.a.m. Mizzoni Mirko Italcorse / Tm / Bridges 16 14.690 0.272 46.403 0

16 122 Gm Motorsport Srl Scarlino Stefano Tony Kart / Tm / Bridges 16 17.854 3.164 46.558 0

17 120 Pescador Luis Pescador Jorge Tonykart / Vortex / Bridges 0 16 Laps 16 Laps 0

18 115 Dtk Racing Team Poland Idzkowski Bartosz Crg / Maxter / Bridges 0 16 Laps 0.090 0

Not Classified

108 Comer Top Kart Cunati Simone Top Kart / Parilla / Bridges DNS
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Leaders : No.105 Zanchetta Marco (1-18)  /  No.112 Negro Riccardo (19-19)  /  No.105 Zanchetta Marco (20-20)

Start Time : 03/03/2013 - 14:09:06 98,31 Kph45.773No.112 Negro RiccardoBest Lap : 

Weather : Sunny        Air : 9°C        Track : Dry 99,45 Kph45.246No.131 Celenta FrancescoEvent Record : 

Rnk No. Entrant Nat Driver Nat Equipment Laps Gap Interv. Best Lap Penalty Points

1 105 Maranello Kart S.r.l. Zanchetta Marco Maranello / Tm / Bridges 20 45.914 50

2 112 Dr Srl Negro Riccardo Dr / Tm / Bridges 20 0.002 0.002 45.773 30

3 104 Birel Motorsport S.r.l. Midrla Jan Birel / Tm / Bridges 20 2.095 2.093 46.095 20

4 102 Energy Corse Srl Johansson Joel Energy / Tm / Bridges 20 2.647 0.552 45.900 15

5 118 Rtm Racing Srl Spinelli Loris Tony Kart / Vortex / Bridges 20 2.816 0.169 45.973 12

6 111 Lenzokart Dragan Tomi Lenzo / Lke / Bridges 20 2.990 0.174 45.850 10

7 114 Dr Srl Antonsen Emil Dr / Tm / Bridges 20 9.279 6.289 46.268 9

8 110 Crg Spa Martinez Giovanni Crg / Maxter / Bridges 20 12.640 3.361 46.255 8

9 101 Energy Corse Srl Juodvirsis Simas Energy / Tm / Bridges 20 13.399 0.759 46.437 7

10 106 Praga Kart Racing Doubek Martin Praga / Parilla / Bridges 20 17.796 4.397 46.561 6

11 122 Gm Motorsport Srl Scarlino Stefano Tony Kart / Tm / Bridges 10 10 Laps 10 Laps 46.491 5

12 116 Avg Racing Kremers Marijn Birel / Tm / Bridges 10 10 Laps 10.207 46.159 +10.000 4

13 107 Avg Racing Roy Maxime Birel / Tm / Bridges 3 17 Laps 7 Laps 47.156 3

14 131 Celenta Francesco Celenta Francesco Zanardi / Tm / Bridges 2 18 Laps 1 Lap 46.423 2

15 108 Comer Top Kart Cunati Simone Top Kart / Parilla / Bridges 2 18 Laps 3.389 47.210 1

16 121 Italcorse-D.a.m. Mizzoni Mirko Italcorse / Tm / Bridges 2 18 Laps 0.684 47.026 0

17 120 Pescador Luis Pescador Jorge Tonykart / Vortex / Bridges 2 18 Laps 0.389 48.202 0

18 140 Galiffa Gianfranco Delli Compagni Daniele Crg / Tm / Bridges 1 19 Laps 1 Lap 48.421 0

Not Classified

115 Dtk Racing Team Poland Idzkowski Bartosz Crg / Maxter / Bridges DNS



Apex Timing - timing solutions and services http://www.apex-timing.com/

Document 37.2  OFFICIAL

Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations
KFKF

PreFinal  (PF)

Results 

ARNELO Apex Timing

LA CONCA (ITA) - 28/02/2013 - 03/03/2013
Page 1 / 1

Leaders : No.236 Basz Karol (1-1)  /  No.249 Russell George (2-16)

Start Time : 03/03/2013 - 12:47:45 97,39 Kph46.203No.203 Barnicoat BenBest Lap : 

Weather : Sunny        Air : 9°C        Track : Dry 98,69 Kph45.594No.253 Ilott CallumEvent Record : 

Rnk No. Entrant Nat Driver Nat Equipment Laps Gap Interv. Best Lap Penalty Points

1 249 Birel Motorsport S.r.l. Russell George Birel / Tm / Vega 16 46.333 35

2 203 Art Grand Prix Srl Barnicoat Ben Art Gp / Tm / Vega 16 2.360 2.360 46.203 20

3 207 Energy Corse Srl Snell Sam Energy / Parilla / Vega 16 3.461 1.101 46.415 10

4 241 Kosmic Racing Departement Convers Armand Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 16 3.621 0.160 46.306 9

5 202 Chiesa Corse Stroll Lance Zanardi / Parilla / Vega 16 3.746 0.125 46.453 8

6 240 Kosmic Racing Departement Nielsen Nicklas Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 16 3.899 0.153 46.420 +3.000 7

7 235 Energy Corse Srl Romanov Vasily Energy / Tm / Vega 16 5.062 1.163 46.226 +5.000 6

8 217 Crg Spa Palou Alex Crg / Parilla / Vega 16 6.100 1.038 46.398 5

9 209 Energy Corse Srl Boccolacci Dorian Energy / Tm / Vega 16 6.225 0.125 46.452 4

10 253 Team Oakes Ilott Callum Zanardi / Parilla / Vega 16 6.727 0.502 46.353 3

11 205 Art Grand Rpix Srl Vivacqua Thiago Art Gp / Tm / Vega 16 7.979 1.252 46.596 2

12 236 Tony Kart Racing Team Basz Karol Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 16 9.651 1.672 46.299 1

13 216 Crg Spa Claman - De Melo Zachary Crg / Bmb / Vega 16 10.325 0.674 46.526 0

14 206 Art Grand Prix Srl Moineault Valentin Art Gp / Tm / Vega 16 12.467 2.142 46.587 0

15 254 Scuderia Pcr Maestranzi Marco Pcr / Parilla / Vega 16 12.922 0.455 46.667 0

16 248 Birel Motorsport S.r.l. Bailly Sebastien Birel / Tm / Vega 16 13.008 0.086 46.550 0

17 227 Ricky Flynn Motorsport Kodric Martin Fa Kart / Vortex / Vega 16 13.125 0.117 46.212 0

18 265 Kartronix International Sorensen Christian Kosmic / Tm / Vega 16 13.490 0.365 46.334 0

19 220 Comer Top Kart Guazzaroni Alessio Top Kart / Parilla / Vega 16 14.006 0.516 46.621 0

20 218 Baby Race Srl Gomez Sidney Tonykart / Vortex / Vega 16 14.524 0.518 46.480 0

21 259 Lh Racing Team Hiltbrand Aguilar Pedro Lh / Parilla / Vega 16 15.255 0.731 46.642 0

22 246 Art Grand Prix Srl Laaksonen Simo Art Gp / Tm / Vega 16 15.611 0.356 46.385 0

23 256 Tb Motorsport Racing Team Hannes Janker Zanardi / Parilla / Vega 16 16.565 0.954 46.413 0

24 243 Kosmic Racing Departement Russo Andrea Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 16 16.816 0.251 46.283 0

25 244 Baby Race Srl Michas Theofanis Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 16 16.963 0.147 46.556 0

26 214 Crg Spa Nylund Niclas Crg / Bmb / Vega 16 18.557 1.594 46.546 0

27 223 Comer Top Kart Mewson Joseph Top Kart / Parilla / Vega 12 4 Laps 4 Laps 47.105 0

28 260 Mach1 Motorsport GER Norris John Mach1 / Tm / Vega 12 4 Laps 0.754 47.251 0

29 221 Comer Top Kart Vigano Matteo Top Kart / Parilla / Vega 9 7 Laps 3 Laps 46.919 0

30 237 Tony Kart Racing Team Kasai Takashi Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 1 15 Laps 8 Laps 50.584 0

31 238 Tony Kart Racing Team Chang Wing Chung Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 0 16 Laps 1 Lap 0

32 239 Tony Kart Racing Team Sargeant Dalton Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 0 16 Laps 0.198 0

No.235 Romanov Vasily : 5 sec time penalty for bad manoeuvre (art 2.24 CIK General Prescriptions). According to Stewards' Decision No.48.

Not Classified

208 Energy Corse Srl Stupenkov Egor Energy / Tm / Vega Excluded 46.528

212 Crg Spa Tiene Felice Crg / Parilla / Vega Excluded 46.668

No.208 Stupenkov Egor : Violation against art. 2.19. f) CIK-FIA General Prescription. According to Stewards' Decision No.49.

No.212 Tiene Felice : Excluded for weight. Art 20 and 2.4.2 CIK Technical Regulations. According to Stewards' Decision No.47.
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Leaders : No.249 Russell George (1-1)  /  No.203 Barnicoat Ben (2-5)  /  No.209 Boccolacci Dorian (6-17)  /  No.203 Barnicoat Ben (18-20)

Start Time : 03/03/2013 - 15:52:43 97,54 Kph46.131No.241 Convers ArmandBest Lap : 

Weather : Sunny        Air : 9°C        Track : Dry 98,69 Kph45.594No.253 Ilott CallumEvent Record : 

Rnk No. Entrant Nat Driver Nat Equipment Laps Gap Interv. Best Lap Points

1 203 Art Grand Prix Srl Barnicoat Ben Art Gp / Tm / Vega 20 46.378 50

2 236 Tony Kart Racing Team Basz Karol Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 20 0.135 0.135 46.276 30

3 209 Energy Corse Srl Boccolacci Dorian Energy / Tm / Vega 20 0.205 0.070 46.369 20

4 240 Kosmic Racing Departement Nielsen Nicklas Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 20 0.437 0.232 46.291 15

5 235 Energy Corse Srl Romanov Vasily Energy / Tm / Vega 20 0.533 0.096 46.296 12

6 249 Birel Motorsport S.r.l. Russell George Birel / Tm / Vega 20 1.560 1.027 46.521 10

7 202 Chiesa Corse Stroll Lance Zanardi / Parilla / Vega 20 1.661 0.101 46.470 9

8 239 Tony Kart Racing Team Sargeant Dalton Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 20 6.630 4.969 46.150 8

9 207 Energy Corse Srl Snell Sam Energy / Parilla / Vega 20 7.831 1.201 46.728 7

10 248 Birel Motorsport S.r.l. Bailly Sebastien Birel / Tm / Vega 20 8.115 0.284 46.480 6

11 227 Ricky Flynn Motorsport Kodric Martin Fa Kart / Vortex / Vega 20 8.192 0.077 46.154 5

12 217 Crg Spa Palou Alex Crg / Parilla / Vega 20 9.273 1.081 46.416 4

13 259 Lh Racing Team Hiltbrand Aguilar Pedro Lh / Parilla / Vega 20 9.989 0.716 46.413 3

14 208 Energy Corse Srl Stupenkov Egor Energy / Tm / Vega 20 10.092 0.103 46.481 2

15 241 Kosmic Racing Departement Convers Armand Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 20 10.099 0.007 46.131 1

16 206 Art Grand Prix Srl Moineault Valentin Art Gp / Tm / Vega 20 12.658 2.559 46.750 0

17 237 Tony Kart Racing Team Kasai Takashi Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 20 13.905 1.247 46.540 0

18 246 Art Grand Prix Srl Laaksonen Simo Art Gp / Tm / Vega 20 16.035 2.130 46.500 0

19 260 Mach1 Motorsport GER Norris John Mach1 / Tm / Vega 20 17.472 1.437 46.626 0

20 238 Tony Kart Racing Team Chang Wing Chung Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 20 17.485 0.013 46.517 0

21 243 Kosmic Racing Departement Russo Andrea Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 20 17.970 0.485 46.534 0

22 214 Crg Spa Nylund Niclas Crg / Bmb / Vega 20 18.445 0.475 46.680 0

23 244 Baby Race Srl Michas Theofanis Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 20 18.936 0.491 46.512 0

24 256 Tb Motorsport Racing Team Hannes Janker Zanardi / Parilla / Vega 20 19.464 0.528 46.690 0

25 221 Comer Top Kart Vigano Matteo Top Kart / Parilla / Vega 20 19.626 0.162 46.626 0

26 220 Comer Top Kart Guazzaroni Alessio Top Kart / Parilla / Vega 20 23.202 3.576 46.800 0

27 218 Baby Race Srl Gomez Sidney Tonykart / Vortex / Vega 20 27.505 4.303 46.601 0

28 216 Crg Spa Claman - De Melo Zachary Crg / Bmb / Vega 20 38.047 10.542 46.993 0

29 265 Kartronix International Sorensen Christian Kosmic / Tm / Vega 8 12 Laps 12 Laps 46.470 0

30 254 Scuderia Pcr Maestranzi Marco Pcr / Parilla / Vega 8 12 Laps 14.027 46.988 0

31 253 Team Oakes Ilott Callum Zanardi / Parilla / Vega 6 14 Laps 2 Laps 46.146 0

32 223 Comer Top Kart Mewson Joseph Top Kart / Parilla / Vega 6 14 Laps 8.795 47.170 0

33 205 Art Grand Rpix Srl Vivacqua Thiago Art Gp / Tm / Vega 4 16 Laps 2 Laps 47.464 0

Not Classified

212 Crg Spa Tiene Felice Crg / Parilla / Vega DNS
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Leaders : No.302 Lorandi Leonardo (1-1)  /  No.301 Lorandi Alessio (2-2)  /  No.327 Norris Lando (3-16)

Start Time : 03/03/2013 - 11:24:23 96,44 Kph46.658No.327 Norris LandoBest Lap : 

Weather : Sunny        Air : 9°C        Track : Dry 97,13 Kph46.329No.327 Norris LandoEvent Record : 

Rnk No. Entrant Nat Driver Nat Equipment Laps Gap Interv. Best Lap Penalty Points

1 327 Ricky Flynn Motorsport Norris Lando Fa Kart / Vortex / Vega 16 46.658 35

2 301 Baby Race Srl Lorandi Alessio Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 16 3.748 3.748 46.986 20

3 326 Ricky Flynn Motorsport Ticktum Daniel Fa Kart / Vortex / Vega 16 4.667 0.919 47.007 10

4 311 Team Komarov Sitnikov Nikita Tony Kart / Bmb / Vega 16 6.747 2.080 47.047 9

5 339 Ward Racing Atoev Vladimir Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 16 11.802 5.055 47.248 8

6 306 Chiesa Corse Mazepin Nikita Zanardi / Parilla / Vega 16 12.722 0.920 47.380 7

7 355 Tony Kart Racing Team Betsch Mick Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 16 14.308 1.586 47.160 6

8 335 Ward Racing Sargeant Logan Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 16 14.493 0.185 47.171 5

9 337 Ward Racing Floersh Sophia Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 16 14.510 0.017 47.379 4

10 361 Art Grand Prix Srl Haapalainen Tuomas Art Gp / Tm / Vega 16 15.228 0.718 47.447 3

11 338 Ward Racing Vartanyan Alexander Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 16 16.196 0.968 47.038 2

12 354 Ab Motorsport Racing Team Kiselev Kirill Tony Kart / Parilla / Vega 16 17.964 1.768 47.820 1

13 348 Kohtala Sports Pasma Patrik Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 16 18.538 0.574 47.558 0

14 344 Lm Karting Darras Julien Tony Kart / Parilla / Vega 16 18.757 0.219 47.508 +5.000 0

15 302 Baby Race Srl Lorandi Leonardo Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 16 20.778 2.021 47.234 0

16 329 Ricky Flynn Motorsport Fewtrell Max Fa Kart / Vortex / Vega 16 20.981 0.203 47.142 0

17 367 Fk Racing Team Ab Ltb Stura Alessandro Formula K / Lke / Vega 16 21.916 0.935 47.361 0

No.344 Darras Julien : 5 sec time penalty for bad manoeuvre (art 2.24 CIK General Prescriptions). According to Stewards' Decision No.45.

Not Qualified

18 309 Lenzokart Lehouck Arthur Lenzo / Lke / Vega 16 23.488 1.572 47.541 0

19 324 Lh Racing Team Raspatelli Matteo Lh / Bmb / Vega 16 24.468 0.980 47.535 0

20 320 Art Grand Prix Srl Sette Camara Sergio Art Gp / Tm / Vega 16 25.775 1.307 47.703 0

21 343 Mach1 Motorsport Hagenaes Nicolai Mach1 / Tm / Vega 16 26.070 0.295 47.856 0

22 347 M2 Racing Karts Garcia Marta Crg / Parilla / Vega 16 26.195 0.125 47.406 0

23 314 Dr Srl Marinescu Alexandra Dr / Tm / Vega 16 29.837 3.642 47.707 0

24 370 Chiesa Corse Sun Yueyang Zanardi / Parilla / Vega 16 35.371 5.534 47.753 0

25 316 Intrepid Driver Program Alesi Giuliano Intrepid / Tm / Vega 16 36.450 1.079 48.222 0

26 351 Kohtala Sports Eriksson Joona Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 16 36.552 0.102 47.946 0

27 359 Osella Engineering Srl Alex Dr / Tm / Vega 13 3 Laps 3 Laps 47.601 0

28 357 Maiorana Salvatore Maiorana Alessandro Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 12 4 Laps 1 Lap 47.579 0

29 303 Baby Race Srl Maini Arjun Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 4 12 Laps 8 Laps 47.491 0
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Leaders : No.368 Pulcini Leonardo (1-16)

Start Time : 03/03/2013 - 11:49:46 96,07 Kph46.838No.368 Pulcini LeonardoBest Lap : 

Weather : Sunny        Air : 9°C        Track : Dry 97,13 Kph46.329No.327 Norris LandoEvent Record : 

Rnk No. Entrant Nat Driver Nat Equipment Laps Gap Interv. Best Lap Penalty Points

1 368 Morsicani Racing S.a.s Pulcini Leonardo Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 16 46.838 35

2 328 Ricky Flynn Motorsport Bale Tom Fa Kart / Vortex / Vega 16 0.263 0.263 47.029 20

3 308 Birel Motorsport S.r.l. Aubry Gabriel Birel / Tm / Vega 16 4.356 4.093 47.025 10

4 305 Keijzer Racing Beckmann David Zanardi / Bmb / Vega 16 6.315 1.959 47.123 9

5 304 Keijzer Racing Van Leeuwen Martijn Zanardi / Parilla / Vega 16 6.572 0.257 47.135 8

6 319 Energy Corse Srl Thompson Parker Energy / Tm / Vega 16 6.597 0.025 47.078 7

7 334 Gandolfi Ennio Raing Raucci Giuliano Energy / Tm / Vega 16 8.436 1.839 47.391 6

8 333 Defourny Didier Defourny Max Kosmic / Tm / Vega 16 10.170 1.734 47.302 5

9 330 Ricky Flynn Motorsport Daruvala Jehan Fa Kart / Vortex / Vega 16 11.421 1.251 46.981 4

10 323 Lh Racing Team Kari Niko Lh / Bmb / Vega 16 12.289 0.868 47.109 3

11 325 Ricky Flynn Motorsport Ahmed Enaam Fa Kart / Vortex / Vega 16 13.460 1.171 46.986 2

12 375 Forza Racing Monger Billy Crg / Tm / Vega 16 14.144 0.684 47.406 1

13 322 Forza Racing Shwartzman Robert Crg / Tm / Vega 16 15.924 1.780 47.211 0

14 340 P F International Rawson Philip Crg / Tm / Vega 16 16.099 0.175 47.502 0

15 371 Crg Holland Pex Stan Crg / Tm / Vega 16 16.991 0.892 47.660 0

16 310 Dfr De Francesco Devlin Crg / Vortex / Vega 16 17.076 0.085 47.158 0

17 373 Travisanutto Fabrizio Travisanutto Lorenzo Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 16 17.238 0.162 47.185 0

Not Qualified

18 318 Energy Corse Srl Valtonen Isac Energy / Tm / Vega 16 17.473 0.235 47.409 0

19 307 Chiesa Corse Florescu Petru Zanardi / Parilla / Vega 16 17.666 0.193 47.012 +10.000 0

20 353 Ab Motorsport Racing Team Smodorinov Alexey Tony Kart / Parilla / Vega 16 18.040 0.374 47.308 0

21 350 Scuderia Pcr Sereia Gabriel Pcr / Parilla / Vega 16 18.112 0.072 47.410 0

22 336 Ward Racing Korpivaara Ilmari Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 16 19.941 1.829 47.405 0

23 349 Kohtala Sports Johansson Antti Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 16 28.141 8.200 48.324 0

24 317 Team Oakes Pull James Zanardi / Parilla / Vega 16 33.814 5.673 47.225 0

25 321 Art Grand Prix Srl Xia Yifan Art Gp / Tm / Vega 16 34.455 0.641 47.702 0

26 372 Wk Motorsport Korbela Lukas Zanardi / Parilla / Vega 16 38.394 3.939 47.931 0

27 341 Art Grand Prix Srl Borrelli Diego Art Gp / Tm / Vega 14 2 Laps 2 Laps 47.968 0

No.307 Florescu Petru : 10 seconds penalty for leaving corridor. Art 2.20 CIK General Prescriptions. According to Stewards' Decision No.46.

Not Classified

331 Piers Sexton Racing Stowell Will Zanardi / Tm / Vega DNS

356 Praga Kart Racing Sato Marino Praga / Parilla / Vega DNS
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Leaders : No.327 Norris Lando (1-1)  /  No.311 Sitnikov Nikita (2-2)  /  No.339 Atoev Vladimir (3-3)  /  No.311 Sitnikov Nikita (4-6)  /  No.305 Beckmann David (7-7)  /  No.339

Atoev Vladimir (8-8)  /  No.327 Norris Lando (9-16)

Start Time : 03/03/2013 - 14:40:50 95,86 Kph46.942No.327 Norris LandoBest Lap : 

Weather : Sunny        Air : 9°C        Track : Dry 97,13 Kph46.329No.327 Norris LandoEvent Record : 

Rnk No. Entrant Nat Driver Nat Equipment Laps Gap Interv. Best Lap Penalty Points

1 327 Ricky Flynn Motorsport Norris Lando Fa Kart / Vortex / Vega 16 46.942 50

2 301 Baby Race Srl Lorandi Alessio Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 16 3.644 3.644 46.943 30

3 339 Ward Racing Atoev Vladimir Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 16 4.240 0.596 47.393 20

4 305 Keijzer Racing Beckmann David Zanardi / Bmb / Vega 16 4.489 0.249 47.115 15

5 319 Energy Corse Srl Thompson Parker Energy / Tm / Vega 16 4.688 0.199 47.204 12

6 368 Morsicani Racing S.a.s Pulcini Leonardo Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 16 5.110 0.422 47.112 10

7 338 Ward Racing Vartanyan Alexander Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 16 5.626 0.516 47.128 9

8 325 Ricky Flynn Motorsport Ahmed Enaam Fa Kart / Vortex / Vega 16 7.950 2.324 47.011 8

9 308 Birel Motorsport S.r.l. Aubry Gabriel Birel / Tm / Vega 16 10.876 2.926 47.233 7

10 337 Ward Racing Floersh Sophia Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 16 11.030 0.154 47.193 6

11 329 Ricky Flynn Motorsport Fewtrell Max Fa Kart / Vortex / Vega 16 12.411 1.381 47.343 5

12 335 Ward Racing Sargeant Logan Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 16 13.774 1.363 47.267 +5.000 4

13 304 Keijzer Racing Van Leeuwen Martijn Zanardi / Parilla / Vega 16 14.717 0.943 47.220 3

14 367 Fk Racing Team Ab Ltb Stura Alessandro Formula K / Lke / Vega 16 15.832 1.115 47.645 2

15 371 Crg Holland Pex Stan Crg / Tm / Vega 16 16.106 0.274 47.566 1

16 348 Kohtala Sports Pasma Patrik Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 16 16.982 0.876 47.676 0

17 302 Baby Race Srl Lorandi Leonardo Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 16 17.596 0.614 46.983 0

18 306 Chiesa Corse Mazepin Nikita Zanardi / Parilla / Vega 16 19.956 2.360 47.606 0

19 375 Forza Racing Monger Billy Crg / Tm / Vega 16 20.715 0.759 47.544 0

20 334 Gandolfi Ennio Raing Raucci Giuliano Energy / Tm / Vega 16 21.594 0.879 47.180 +10.000 0

21 322 Forza Racing Shwartzman Robert Crg / Tm / Vega 16 21.698 0.104 47.234 0

22 354 Ab Motorsport Racing Team Kiselev Kirill Tony Kart / Parilla / Vega 16 22.864 1.166 47.665 0

23 361 Art Grand Prix Srl Haapalainen Tuomas Art Gp / Tm / Vega 16 24.882 2.018 47.183 0

24 311 Team Komarov Sitnikov Nikita Tony Kart / Bmb / Vega 12 4 Laps 4 Laps 47.412 0

25 333 Defourny Didier Defourny Max Kosmic / Tm / Vega 8 8 Laps 4 Laps 47.409 0

26 323 Lh Racing Team Kari Niko Lh / Bmb / Vega 8 8 Laps 0.683 47.342 0

27 340 P F International Rawson Philip Crg / Tm / Vega 8 8 Laps 20.877 48.071 0

28 326 Ricky Flynn Motorsport Ticktum Daniel Fa Kart / Vortex / Vega 6 10 Laps 2 Laps 47.372 0

29 355 Tony Kart Racing Team Betsch Mick Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 1 15 Laps 5 Laps 53.470 0

30 328 Ricky Flynn Motorsport Bale Tom Fa Kart / Vortex / Vega 1 15 Laps 13.030 1:06.884 0

31 344 Lm Karting Darras Julien Tony Kart / Parilla / Vega 1 15 Laps 5.823 1:11.334 0

No.335 Sargeant Logan : 5 sec time penalty for bad manoeuvre (art 2.24 CIK General Prescriptions). According to Stewards' Decision No.56.

No.334 Raucci Giuliano : 10 sec time penalty for bad manoeuvre (art 2.24 CIK General Prescriptions). According to Stewards' Decision No.58.

Not Classified

310 Dfr De Francesco Devlin Crg / Vortex / Vega Excluded 47.587

373 Travisanutto Fabrizio Travisanutto Lorenzo Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega Excluded 47.214

330 Ricky Flynn Motorsport Daruvala Jehan Fa Kart / Vortex / Vega Excluded 51.918

No.373 Travisanutto Lorenzo : Excluded for technical non conformity. According to Stewards' Decision No.54.

No.330 Daruvala Jehan : Excluded from Event for ignoring Code of Driving Conduct in several times. According to Stewards' Decision No.55.
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Leaders : No.520 Martinez Eliseo (1-8)

Start Time : 03/03/2013 - 11:11:44 84,60 Kph53.191No.512 Lindh RasmusBest Lap : 

Weather : Sunny        Air : 9°C        Track : Dry 84,60 Kph53.190No.520 Martinez EliseoEvent Record : 

Rnk No. Entrant Nat Driver Nat Equipment Laps Gap Interv. Best Lap

1 520 Gamoto Racing Martinez Eliseo Hero / Lke / Le Cont 8 53.694

2 503 Baby Race Srl Maini Kush Tony Kart / Lke / Le Cont 8 1.615 1.615 53.716

3 521 Gamoto Racing Abdul Gafar Muizz Hero / Lke / Le Cont 8 1.866 0.251 53.533

4 508 Emilia Kart Srl Colombo Lorenzo Top Kart / Lke / Le Cont 8 1.940 0.074 53.556

5 501 Baby Race Srl Abrusci Nicola Tony Kart / Lke / Le Cont 8 2.170 0.230 53.608

6 511 Negro Daniele Negro Rocco Alberto Top Kart / Comer / Le Cont 8 2.261 0.091 53.658

7 540 Ab Motorsport Racing Team Konstantinos . Hero / Parilla / Le Cont 8 2.338 0.077 53.600

8 512 Ward Racing Lindh Rasmus Tony Kart / Lke / Le Cont 8 3.876 1.538 53.191

9 528 Comer Top Kart Marseglia Leonardo Top Kart / Parilla / Le Cont 8 4.312 0.436 53.266

10 538 D'annolfo Maria Fusco Giuseppe Lenzo / Lke / Le Cont 8 4.907 0.595 53.601

11 531 Gm Motorsport Srl Settimo Marco Tony Kart / Lke / Le Cont 8 7.285 2.378 54.338

12 505 Lenzokart Kasiborski Michal Lenzo / Lke / Le Cont 8 7.562 0.277 54.077

13 550 Bardas Piotr Andrzej Bardas Aleksander Top Kart / Comer / Le Cont 8 10.285 2.723 53.874

14 514 Gamoto Racing Azman Nazim Hero / Lke / Le Cont 8 12.673 2.388 54.015

15 504 Ab Motorsport Racing Team Fetisov Bogdan Hero / Parilla / Le Cont 8 12.987 0.314 54.235

16 522 Praga Kart Racing Ptacek Petr Ipk / Parilla / Le Cont 8 13.783 0.796 54.475

17 516 Miretti Ludovic Bogdanov Dmitri Tony Kart / Lke / Le Cont 8 13.968 0.185 53.821

18 510 Lenzokart Lenzo Federico Lenzo / Lke / Le Cont 8 15.547 1.579 54.419

19 515 Comer Top Kart Dalkiran Mehmet Mert Top Kart / Parilla / Le Cont 8 16.947 1.400 53.793

20 541 Chinelli Domenco Chinelli Massimo Tony Kart / Lke / Le Cont 8 16.984 0.037 53.670

21 549 Coluccio Salvatore Coluccio Luigi Top Kart / Comer / Le Cont 8 17.310 0.326 54.220

22 507 Lenzokart Muller Mattia Lenzo / Lke / Le Cont 8 17.373 0.063 54.041

23 548 Taglianetti Luciano Taglianetti Oscar Top Kart / Comer / Le Cont 8 18.831 1.458 54.800

24 513 Forza Racing Graves Ronan Hero / Lke / Le Cont 8 19.098 0.267 54.682

25 545 Comer Top Kart Skeed Top Kart / Parilla / Le Cont 8 19.144 0.046 53.837

26 519 Vidales Ignacio Vidales David Top Kart / Lke / Le Cont 8 20.236 1.092 53.543

27 502 Baby Race Srl Varbanov Zahari Ivanov Tony Kart / Lke / Le Cont 8 22.867 2.631 55.199

28 539 Ward Racing Lappalainen Konsta Tony Kart / Lke / Le Cont 8 33.572 10.705 53.954

29 509 Sporting Club Brt Mizevych Makar Top Kart / Lke / Le Cont 8 43.487 9.915 54.621
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Leaders : No.520 Martinez Eliseo (1-10)

Start Time : 03/03/2013 - 13:37:47 84,35 Kph53.344No.528 Marseglia LeonardoBest Lap : 

Weather : Sunny        Air : 9°C        Track : Dry 84,60 Kph53.190No.520 Martinez EliseoEvent Record : 

Rnk No. Entrant Nat Driver Nat Equipment Laps Gap Interv. Best Lap Penalty

1 520 Gamoto Racing Martinez Eliseo Hero / Lke / Le Cont 10 53.776

2 521 Gamoto Racing Abdul Gafar Muizz Hero / Lke / Le Cont 10 1.856 1.856 53.736

3 528 Comer Top Kart Marseglia Leonardo Top Kart / Parilla / Le Cont 10 2.493 0.637 53.344

4 511 Negro Daniele Negro Rocco Alberto Top Kart / Comer / Le Cont 10 4.166 1.673 53.408

5 503 Baby Race Srl Maini Kush Tony Kart / Lke / Le Cont 10 6.307 2.141 53.584 +5.000

6 508 Emilia Kart Srl Colombo Lorenzo Top Kart / Lke / Le Cont 10 6.410 0.103 53.725 +5.000

7 519 Vidales Ignacio Vidales David Top Kart / Lke / Le Cont 10 7.877 1.467 53.851

8 540 Ab Motorsport Racing Team Konstantinos . Hero / Parilla / Le Cont 10 8.617 0.740 54.059

9 514 Gamoto Racing Azman Nazim Hero / Lke / Le Cont 10 8.667 0.050 54.215

10 531 Gm Motorsport Srl Settimo Marco Tony Kart / Lke / Le Cont 10 9.823 1.156 54.348

11 541 Chinelli Domenco Chinelli Massimo Tony Kart / Lke / Le Cont 10 11.437 1.614 53.830

12 512 Ward Racing Lindh Rasmus Tony Kart / Lke / Le Cont 10 11.680 0.243 53.754

13 539 Ward Racing Lappalainen Konsta Tony Kart / Lke / Le Cont 10 14.833 3.153 54.189

14 507 Lenzokart Muller Mattia Lenzo / Lke / Le Cont 10 15.740 0.907 54.577

15 549 Coluccio Salvatore Coluccio Luigi Top Kart / Comer / Le Cont 10 15.839 0.099 54.508

16 509 Sporting Club Brt Mizevych Makar Top Kart / Lke / Le Cont 10 15.961 0.122 54.326

17 515 Comer Top Kart Dalkiran Mehmet Mert Top Kart / Parilla / Le Cont 10 16.377 0.416 54.106

18 522 Praga Kart Racing Ptacek Petr Ipk / Parilla / Le Cont 10 17.791 1.414 54.465

19 505 Lenzokart Kasiborski Michal Lenzo / Lke / Le Cont 10 19.837 2.046 53.932 +10.000

20 538 D'annolfo Maria Fusco Giuseppe Lenzo / Lke / Le Cont 10 21.922 2.085 53.973

21 510 Lenzokart Lenzo Federico Lenzo / Lke / Le Cont 10 22.501 0.579 54.625

22 513 Forza Racing Graves Ronan Hero / Lke / Le Cont 10 23.229 0.728 54.537

23 550 Bardas Piotr Andrzej Bardas Aleksander Top Kart / Comer / Le Cont 10 25.876 2.647 54.229

24 502 Baby Race Srl Varbanov Zahari Ivanov Tony Kart / Lke / Le Cont 10 27.997 2.121 55.122

25 545 Comer Top Kart Skeed Top Kart / Parilla / Le Cont 10 32.190 4.193 53.860 +10.000

26 548 Taglianetti Luciano Taglianetti Oscar Top Kart / Comer / Le Cont 10 35.423 3.233 55.577

27 501 Baby Race Srl Abrusci Nicola Tony Kart / Lke / Le Cont 9 1 Lap 1 Lap 53.574

28 504 Ab Motorsport Racing Team Fetisov Bogdan Hero / Parilla / Le Cont 7 3 Laps 2 Laps 54.459

29 516 Miretti Ludovic Bogdanov Dmitri Tony Kart / Lke / Le Cont 2 8 Laps 5 Laps 55.004

No.503 Maini Kush : 5 sec time penalty for bad manoeuvre (art 2.24 CIK General Prescriptions). According to Stewards' Decision No.50.

No.508 Colombo Lorenzo : 5 sec time penalty for bad manoeuvre (art 2.24 CIK General Prescriptions). According to Stewards' Decision No.57.

No.545 Skeed : 10 sec time penalty for bad manoeuvre. According to Stewards' Decision No.51.


